

R.C.S. No.5/2024
MHSI06-000055-2024

ORDER BELOW EXH.1

Report filed at exh.22 & 23
dt.11/3/24 shows that suit summons are duly served
upon def.no.16 & 17. Despite of it, they failed to
appear. Hence suit is hereby proceeded **ex-parte**
against said defendants.

Dt:- 25/06/2024.
Sawantwadi

sd/-
(Smt. R.G.Kumbhar)
Jt. Civil Judge (J.D)
Sawantwadi